CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily T. Broach, Counsel for Gan Properties LLC, hereby certify that on May 10, 2013
I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Amended Direct Testimony of Kenneth
L. Skolnik on Behalf of Gan Properties with Exhibits 1.1-1.7 to be served by electronic mail
on the individuals on the Illinois Commerce Commission’s Service List for Docket No. 12-0598,

attached hereto as Exhibit One.

mlly T Broach




EXHIBIT 1



John D. Albers
Donna M. Allen
Robert H. Alvine

Gerald Ambrose

Alisha Anker

Kelly Armstrong
Richard C. Balough
Kyle C. Barry

James R. Bates

Beth A. Bauer
Andrew W, Bequette

Barbara Bergschneider

Joseph Bergschneider
David G. Bockhold
Theresa M. Bockhold
Kimberly W. Bojko
Sean R. Brady

Daniel Breden
Charles A. Burton

Colleen A. Check

Shan Clevenger
Stephen P. Clevenger
Michael T. Cody
Hanna M. Conger

Anna Mae Copeland

Pamela J. Copeland

SERVICE LIST

jalbers@icc.illinois.gov
canuplay40@gmail.com
sarattorneys@hotmail.com

gambrose@sidley.com

aanker@ppi.coop
karmstrong@jicc.illinois.gov

rbalough@balough.com

kyle.barry@huschblackwell.com

jimb@ibew51.org
bab@heplerbroom.com
Andrew@beckettwebber.com

852 Franklin-Alexander Rd.
Franklin, IL 62638

paul@lynncpa.com
bockhold@adams.net
bockhold@adams.net
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
sbrady@windonthewires.org
dbreden@ppi.coop
schuylaw@frontiernet.net

check@carpenterlipps.com

sclevenger@niemannfoods.com
sclevenger@family-net.net
mtpcody@yahoo.com
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com

12541 N.C.R. 300E
Mattoon, IL 61938

12541 N.C.R. 300E
Mattoon, IL 61938

Kevin N. McDermott
Thomas McLaughlin
John D. McMillan

Edward D. McNamara
Ir.

Virginia Megredy
Peggy Mills

William F. Moran III
Joseph D. Murphy
John M. Myers

Ted M. Niemann
Elizabeth E. Nohren

Joseph H. O'Brien

James V. Olivero
Carolyn Patterson
Gregory A. Pearce
Theresa Pearce
James Phillips
Tori Phillips
Dustin L. Probst

Barbara Ragheb

Adam M. Ragheb
Magdi Ragheb
Brian K. Ralston
Sherry L. Ralston

Justin Ramey

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe

kevin@kevinnmcdermott.com
tmclO7@frontiernet.net
john@mmddlaw.com

mcnamara.evans@gmail.com

prairieone@gmail.com
peg@turbinesinc.com
bmoran@stratton-law.com
jmurphy@meyercapel.com
jmyers@springfieldlaw.com
tniemann@srnm.com
dprobst@doveanddove.com

mcnamara.evans@gmail.com

jolivero@jicc.illinois.gov
prairicone@gmail.com
wrenchandchalk2@aol.com
wrenchandchalk2@aol.com
gabookcompany@aol.com
urfun2@aol.com
dprobst@doveanddove.com

2502 Jordan Dr.
Champaign, IL 61822

adam.ragheb@gmail.com
aragheb@illinois.edu
ralstonsbayside@gmail.com
ralstonbayside@gmail.com

araynolds6@gmail.com

ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com



Richard T. Copeland Jr.

Cheryl Dancey Balough

Eric E. Dearmont
Erbon Doak

Erika Dominick
Christopher M. Ellis
Walker R. Filbert
John Finn

Edward C. Fitzhenry
Edward F. Flynn

Lynda Freehill
McLaughlin

Edward R. Gower
Susan Gretz

Adam Guetzow
Luke A. Hagedorn
Laura A. Harmon
Matthew L. Harvey
Joseph E. Hooker
Erick F. Hubbard
Steve Hughart
Michael Hutchinson
Pamela P. Irwin
John H. Johnson
Brian R. Kalb

Joel W. Kanvik
Forrest G. Keaton
Christopher Kennedy

Cary Kottler

SERVICE LIST

rcopeS1773@aol.com
cbalough@balough.com
edearmont@ameren.com
rcfarms@consolidated.net
edominick@ameren.com
cellis@brelaw.com
wrf05@frontier.com
sidneyvillageboard@gmail.com
efitzhenry@ameren.com
eflynn@family-net.net

RR 2, Box 196
Rushville, IL 62681

egower@hinshawlaw.com
sgretz@tnc.org
aguetzow(@hinshawlaw.com
lhagedorn@polsinelli.com
tharmon@ilfb.org
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov
joseph.hooker@ci.champaign.il.us
chubbard@family-net.net
shughart@ibew702.0rg
mikehutchinsonl@gmail.com
drppi227@yahoo.com
johnj@ibew51.org
brk@bcpklaw.com
joel.kanvik@enbridge.com
tkeaton@rblawyers.net
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com

ckottler@cleanlineenergy.com

Ann Raynolds

G. Darryl Reed
Matthew R. Rentschler
Eric Robertson

Jon Robinson

Greg Rockrohr
Deborah D. Rooney
Michael J. Rooney
Shannon K. Rust
Joseph R. Schroeder

Rebecca Segal

Tim Shrake
Christopher N. Skey
Rochelle G. Skolnick
Jeffrey L. Small
Johnie T. Snedeker
Lori Spangler

David Streicker
Albert D. Sturtevant
Erin Szalkowski
Laura Te Grotenhuis
Marilyn S. Teitelbaum
Timothy J. Tighe Jr.
Brittany K. Toigo

Matthew R. Tomc

Christopher J. Townsend

Mark Weinheimer

Angela M. Weis

araynolds6@gmail.com
gdreed@sidley.com
mrentschler@ruralking.com
erobertson@lrklaw.com
jrobinson@brelaw.com
grockroh@jicc.illinois.gov
debster259@ymail.com
mike@mjrooney.com
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com
jschroeder@bswlawfirm.com

segal@whitt-sturtevant.com

timshrake@cavanagh-ohara.com
Christopher.skey@quarles.com
rgs@schuchatcw.com
jsmall@misoenergy.org
tedsned@digcomsrv.com
wmme106@gmail.com
dstreicker@polsinelli.com
Sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com
eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com
cyclone@joink.com
mst@schuchatcw.com
ttighe@brelaw.com
bk@barberlaw.com
mtomc@ameren.com
Christopher.townsend@quarles.com
mweinheimer@polsinelli.com

aweis@sidley.com



Joseph L. Lakshmanan
Michael E. Lockwood
John T. Long

Owen E. MacBride

Adam T. Margolin

SERVICE LIST

joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com
ilrivproj@loptics.com
johnlong@cavanagh-ohara.com
omacbride@schiffhardin.com

adam.margolin@quarles.com

Mark A. Whitt

R. Kurt Wilke
Bradley B. Wilson
Darrell A. Woolums
Stephen Yoder

Anne M. Zehr

whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
wilke@barberlaw.com
brad@gwspc.com
woolums@samuelsmiller.com
syoder@icec.illinois.gov

zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com



